900281628 02/28/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/24/2003	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Clamp-All Products Corporation		11/24/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Torca Products, Inc.
Street Address:	2430 East Walton Boulevard
City:	Auburn Hills
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48326
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1477416	CLAMP-ALL
Registration Number:	1360103	CLAMP-ALL
Registration Number:	1347846	SNAP-ALL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022204201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 202-220-4200

Email: tmdocketdc@kenyon.com

Correspondent Name: William M. Merone - Kenyon & Kenyon LLP

Address Line 1: 1500 K Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16105-28, -15, -18

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005227 FRAME: 0436

F \$90.00 147/416

900281628

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William M. Merone, Esq.
Signature:	/William M. Merone/
Date:	02/27/2014
Total Attachments: 2 source=Clamp-All Merger#page1.tif source=Clamp-All Merger#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005227 FRAME: 0437

MICHIGA	N DEPARTMENT OF C BUREAU OF COM	ONSUMER & INDUST MMERCIAL SERVICES	
	fective dates are redocument has been This document is effective as subsequent effective date to date is stated in the document.	n adjusted. on the date filed, unless a within 90 days after received	NOV 2 4 2003 Administrator Tran Info:1 8743514-1 11/12/07 Chk#: 125174 Ant: \$50.00
Name Torca Products, In	с.		IQ: 163712
Address 2430 East Walton	Boulevard		
City Aubum Hills,	State MI	Zip Code 48326	EFFECTIVE DATE: Expiration date for new assumed names: December 31, Expiration date for transferred assumed names appear in Item 6

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

Cross Entity Merger for use by Profit Corporations, Limited Liability Companies and Limited Partnerships

Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (profit corporations), Act 23, Public Acts of 1993 (limited liability companies) and Act 213, Public Acts of 1982 (limited partnerships), the undersigned entities execute the following Certificate of Merger:

1.	1. The Pian of Merger (Consolidation) is as follows:				
	a. The name of each constituent entity and its identification number is:				
		Torca Products, Inc., a Michigan corporation	163-712		
-		Clamp-All Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation			
	b.	The name of the surviving (new) entity and its identification number is:			
		Torca Products, Inc., a Michigan corporation	163-712		
		Corporations and Limited Liability Companies provide the street address of the survivor's 2430 East Walton Boulevard, Auburn Hills, Mt 48326	s principal place of business:		
2.	 (Complete only if an effective date is desired other than the date of filing. The date must be no more than 90 days after the receipt of this document in this office.) 				
	Th	e merger (consolidation) shall be effective on theday of	,		



REEL: 005227 FRAME: 0438

3. Complete for Profit Corporations only

For ea	nch constituent stock corp	oration, state:				
Nai	me of corporation	Designation and number of outstanding shares in each class or series	Indicate class or series of shares entitled to vote	Indicate class or series entitled to vote as a class		
Clamp-All Products Corp		1,000 shrs common stock	common	common		
Torc	a Products, Inc.	2,995 shrs common stock	common	common		
	he number of shares is so change may occur is as		ctive date of the merger or consolid	dation, the manner in which		
The m	anner and basis of conve	rting shares are as follows:				
			e transferred to Torca Products, In operation of the business of Clarr			
The au		s, or a restatement of the Articles,	of the surviving corporation to be	effected by the merger are as		
	lan of Merger will be furnis tuent profit corporation.	shed by the surviving profit corpor	ation, on request and without cost,	to any shareholder of any		
	erger is permitted by the at law in effecting the me		it is incorporated and each foreign	corporation has complied		
(Complete either Section (a) or (b) for each corporation) a) The Plan of Merger was approved by the majority consent of the incorporators of, a Michigan corporation which has not commenced business, has not issued any shares, and has not elected a Board of Directors.						
	(Signature of Incorporator)	(Type or Print Name)	(Signature of Incorporator)	(Type or Print Name)		
h)	(Signature of Incorporator) The plan of merger was	(Type or Print Name)	(Signature of Incorporator)	(Type or Print Name)		
υ,	✓ the Board of Directo	rs of Torca Products, Inc. he shareholders in accordance w		viving Michigan corporation,		
	the Board of Directors and the shareholders of the following Michigan corporation(s) in accordance with Section 703a of the Act.					
	Scott T. Cassel, Presid	lent				
	Torca Products, Inc.	A				
		usse (usse of Agent)	By(Signature of Authorize	zed Officer or Agent)		
	Scott T. Cassel, Pre (Type Torca Products, Inc	eorprintname)	(Type or pri	intname)		
		ed(Comoration)	(Name of Co	progration)		

TRADEMARK__

RECORDED: 02/28/2014 REEL: 005227 FRAME: 0439